UNIVERSITY OF LETHBRIDGE 2021/2022 ACADEMIC YEAR FEE SCHEDULE

MASTER OF COUNSELLING PROGRAM FEES
EFFECTIVE MAY 1, 2021

The Board of Governors reserves the right to change fees and deposits as deemed necessary without prior notice.

Please note that these are compulsory and program related fees. Please refer to the fees section in the Academic Calendar for optional service fees.
U of L Fees
Student Fine Sport and Graduate Student Student Meliorist
Tuition ' Program Fee ! Administrative Arts Recreation Association Health/Dental & Total
Fees’ Access Fee ™ Services Fee ™* Fees * Plan ** CKXU Radio ***
Important: Please read notes below for all cost additic breakd , and expl
DOMESTIC STUDENTS
Summer Term
No Credit Courses (Placeholder) N/A 530.25 47.85 N/A N/A 146.62 N/A N/A $724.72
One Course (3.0 Credit Hours) 1,161.50 530.25 47.85 N/A N/A 146.62 N/A 3.00 $1,889.22
Two Courses (6.0 Credit Hours) 2,323.00 530.25 95.70 N/A N/A 146.62 N/A 3.00 $3,098.57
Three Courses (9.0 Credit Hours) 3,484.50 530.25 143.55 N/A N/A 146.62 N/A 3.00 $4,307.92
Fall & Spring
No Credit Courses (Placeholder) N/A 530.25 47.85 12.50 N/A 128.55 Contact SU N/A $719.15
One Course (3.0 Credit Hours) 1,161.50 530.25 47.85 12.50 74.31 128.55 Contact SU 5.50 $1,960.46
Two Courses (6.0 Credit Hours) 2,323.00 530.25 95.70 12.50 74.31 128.55 Contact SU 5.50 $3,169.81
Three Courses (9.0 Credit Hours) 3,484.50 530.25 143.55 12.50 99.08 146.62  See Note Below 8.00 $4,424.50
Four Courses (12.0 Credit Hours) 4,646.00 530.25 191.40 12.50 99.08 146.62  See Note Below 8.00 $5,633.85
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
Summer Term
No Credit Courses (Placeholder) N/A 1,240.05 47.85 N/A N/A 146.62 N/A N/A $1,434.52
One Course (3.0 Credit Hours) 2,716.25 1,240.05 47.85 N/A N/A 146.62 N/A 3.00 $4,153.77
Two Courses (6.0 Credit Hours) 5,432.50 1,240.05 95.70 N/A N/A 146.62 N/A 3.00 $6,917.87
Three Courses (9.0 Credit Hours) 8,148.75 1,240.05 143.55 N/A N/A 146.62 N/A 3.00 $9,681.97
Fall & Spring
No Credit Courses (Placeholder) N/A 1,240.05 47.85 12.50 N/A 128.55 Contact SU N/A $1,428.95
One Course (3.0 Credit Hours) 2,716.25 1,240.05 47.85 12.50 74.31 128.55 Contact SU 5.50 $4,225.01
Two Courses (6.0 Credit Hours) 5,432.50 1,240.05 95.70 12.50 74.31 128.55 Contact SU 5.50 $6,989.11
Three Courses (9.0 Credit Hours) 8,148.75 1,240.05 143.55 12.50 99.08 146.62  See Note Below 8.00 $9,798.55
Four Courses (12.0 Credit Hours) 10,865.00 1,240.05 191.40 12.50 99.08 146.62  See Note Below 8.00 $12,562.65

Notes:

! Students pay a Program Fee (minimum 9 terms) for each term they are in the program, and a per course Tuition Fee for each course enrolled in. Students completing their program in fewer than 9 terms still pay a
minimum of 9 Program Fees. The Program Fee is in addition to the per course Tuition Fee. Program Fees are charged regardless of whether a student is enrolled in a course or not. Students will continue to pay
Program Fees for each term until they either complete or withdraw from the program.

? Student Administrative Fees include Student Services Fee of $44.94 per course, and Student Copyright Access fee of $2.91 per course.

’ Applies to Main campus program/courses (Fine Arts Access fee, SRS, CKXU radio)

* The amounts charged for Sport and Recreation, Health & Dental, and Meliorist are not assessed in the Summer Term.

* Graduate Students' Association Fees components Full Time Part Time
Operations 64.62 46.55
UPASS’ 82.00 82.00
Total Fees 146.62 128.55
Meliorist 5.00 2.50
CKXU 3.00 3.00
Total Fees 8.00 5.50

"UPASS is a per semester fee based on the cost of a one month City of Lethbridge bus pass plus a $5.00 administration fee. Rates are subject to change. Please contact the Students' Union Office for more information
and opt-out criteria.

* The Students' Union Health and Dental Plan costs are dependent on quotes from the external insurance carrier and are subject to change. Coverage for the Fall Term is from September 1st to August 31st (for
students starting in the fall). Coverage for the Spring Term is from January 1st to August 31st (for students starting in the spring). Please add the appropriate amount to your total tuition. This is a mandatory cost,
however, contact the Students' Union (SU) Office for information on opt-out criteria.

(Health and Dental Plan Charges Full Time (Fall) ~ Full Time (Spring) Part Time
Health Plan - 12 months coverage for students starting 183.63 Contact SU
Dental Plan - 12 months coverage in the fall 136.49 Contact SU
Health Plan - 8 months coverage for students starting 101.58 Contact SU
Dental Plan - 8 months coverage in the spring 90.57 Contact SU

320.12 192.15

° Fine Arts Access Fee (only assessed in Fall and Spring) - To give Undergraduates and Graduates free admission to all ticketed Fine Arts events on a first come-first serve basis

Approximate Total Tuition & Program Fees for Masters Programs based on standard program
plan of 12 courses and 9 program fees (not including other fees, or annual projected increases).

Master of Counselling - Canadian
Master of Counselling - International

$18,710
$43,755

Small variances may be due to system rounding.

Source: Financial Services 2021 - 2022 Fees and Rates, November 2020
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